=
m
m
STANOAEO MOOEIS
MODEI. I IUMBEE ROD LENGIH ] VOI.IAOE ISASETYPE "
43680 00r0
43680-7010
43680-7020
43680-7030
23
36"
48
60"
120 Vac Mosul  8,pon
'L qhr  u s-pp eo ,esr  b, lh .  Phase order  butb f ioF above
HOW TO ORDER SEARCHLIGHTS:
Specify model number, voltage, bulb number, and bulb code.
Specify conr.ol rod length if different than standard dimen,
sions shown on cha.t
43680 - 0010,lirhite Paint€d, 120 vac.
98039 - 0604, CYV, 23" rod lensth.
Model 436aGSERlEl5
M/[RI]{E SEARCHUGHTS
Lever-Gear Control
19' Diameter
FEATURES
. Lever.Gear controlfor mooth, easy op€ration.
. Full 19" silver Dlated Darabolic mirror.
. High temperature white enamel finish.
. Water resistant d€siSn.
. Hinsed rear door for easy r€lamping and mirror cleanins.
. All aluminum construcrion with stainless steeltittings.
.  Cldmpins rcrew lockr  honzonta l  movemenr.
. External fodsing device for lamp.
.  Sturdy construct ion tested to MTLSTD-167-1,Type L
. Escutcheon plate acts ai integral stabilizing device.
. Thre€ wire sroundins synem.
. I\IoSul Eipost as standard socket.
. Shippins weight 74 lbs (3.6 ks).
JABSCO EULB
BULB SELECTION*
P/II  COOE BAS€IYPE WATTS VOTTSAMPS!UMEI\IS
" 08b39:0604 'cYV ' tirodlr Biiidsi' 1,000 120 vac
S8039{605 CXZ MoqulEiposl  1,500 120 Vac
be requhed if mounting surface is not smooth. lnstall search-
light and secure with mounting screws. Ffom inside the cabin,
locate and drill mounting holes, and secure escutcheon plate,
{ltem 12). using 5/16'.flat or oval head stainless steel wood
screwr {not supplied with searchlight). Replace the gear box
and secure to control rod using the mor.inting screws.
Ure 12 sauge stranded copper wire Ior upto 35'{10.6 m). For
qreater dislances. use l0 qause stranded copper wire, Use a
switch with an amperage rating of no les than the amperase o{
the bulb (see chalt). The sreen lead in thecable is intended for
bonding (grounding) o{ the searchliqht. Install a standard 10
amp fuse lor the 1,000 watr bulb, and a 15 amp fuse for the
1,500 wat t  bulb.
WABNING: BEFORE CHANGING BULB, MAKE SURE
POW€R HAS BEEN TURNED OFF AND BULB HAS BEEN
ALLOWED TO COOL. BULB IS EXTREMELY HOT FOR
SEVERAL MINUTES AFTER OPERATION AND CAN
BURN HANDS. NEVER LOOK DIRECTLY AT THE BULB
OR DIRECTLY INTO THE SEARCHLIGHT WHEN IN
OPERATION, DAT',AGE TO TH-E EYES MAY BESULT.
CAUTION: THESE SEARCHLIGHTS ARE DESIGNED FOB
THE MORE EFFICIENT. LONGER LASTING TUNGSTEN.
HALOGEN BULBS. THE OUARTZ GLASS ENVELOPE OF
THE TUNGSTEN.HALOGEN BULB SHOULD NEVER BE
TOUCHED. IF TOUCHED AY MISTAKE. CLEAN AT ONC€
WITH ALCOHOL. ALWAYS HANbLE THE BULBS AY THE
CERAMIC BASE. WHEN REPLACING A BULA, READ THE
INSTBUCTIONS ON THE BULB CARTON BEFORE
INSTALLING-
W A R N I N G .  H O U S I N G  I S  H O T  W H E N  S E A B C H L I G H T  I S
IN OPEBATION, SERTOUS AURNS COULD RESULT FROM
TOUCHING HOUSING WHILE SEARCHLIGHT IS OPERAT.
ING. CARE SHOULD BE'TAKEN NOT TO TOUCH THE
HOUSING WHEN FOCUSING THE AULB, LET SEABCH
LIGHT COOL OFF BEFORE TOUCHING HOUSING OR
CHANGING IHE 8U LB.
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE *
To focus bulb, loosen locking knob and lockins rins at bottom!
of light housing. Push focusing arm either forward or aft in
order to obtain optimum beam. {Optimum candlepower is
obtained when smaltest and brightest spot k projected). After
bulb is properly focused, retighten locking knob and lockinq
ring snugly. Bulb is now focused until nexi bulb installation.
When insta l l ingthe bulb,  be sure the f la t  s ide of  the f i lament  is
Jacing the mirror. Eulbs may vary slightly in their construction
so alignment may be requir€d. To adjust alignment, loosen
lock nut at the bottom of the socket support tube, Rotate
socket suppon until correct alignment is obtained and retight
en lock nut.
tightenini thel
PARTS LIST
g,